
NEWFOUNDLAND AND LABRADOR
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

120 Torbay Road, P.O. Box 21040, St. John's, Newfoundland and Labrador, Canada, AIA 5B2

E-mail: greg.connors(@mcinnescooper.com

2019-05-27

Gregory J. Connors
Counsel for Nalcor

Mclnnes Cooper
5th Floor, 10 Fort William Building
P.0. Box 5939
St. John's, NL AIC 5X4

Dear Mr. Connors

Re: Rate Mitigation Options and Impacts Reference Information Request-Revised

Below is Infomlation Request PUB-Nalcor-221-Revised. This Information Request should
have referenced the Labrador Interconnected Systems, not the Island Interconnected Systems.

PUB-Nalcor-221-Revised Assuming the Retail Transfer Option, please provide a table
that indicates the current numbers of NeMoundland Hydro's
distribution-re]ated F]'Es responsible for operating its labrador
Interconnected systems and related interconnected diesel backup
generators, using two categories (combined to produce a single
value for each of): (a) craft and supervision, and (b) levels from
there up to but excluding the director level.

If you have any questions or require any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact the
undersigned.

Sincerely,

Board Secretary

CB/bt

ecc

Peter Hickman, E-mail: phickman@nalcorenergy.com
Rob Hull, E-mail: robhull@nalcorenergy.com
Jeannine Fitzgerald, E-mail: JeannineFitzgerald@nalcorenergy.com
Newfoundland and Labrador llvdro
Geoff Young, Q.C., E-mail: gyoung@anlh.nl.ca
NLH Regulatory, E-mail: Regulatory@nlh.nl.ca

nsumer Advocate
Dennis Browne, Q.C., E-mail: dbrowne@bfma-law.com
Stephen Fitzgerald; E-mail: sHtzgerald@bfma-law.com
Bernice Bailey, E-mail: bbaijey@bfma-law.com
Sarah Fitzgerald, E-mail: sarahfitzgerald@bfma-law.com

Newfoundland Power Inc.
Kelly Hopkins, E-mail: khopkins@newfoundlandpower.com
Liam O'Brien, E-mail: lobrien@curtisdawe.com
NP Regulatory, E-mail: regulatory@newfoundlandpower.com

Paul Coxworthy, E-mail: pcoxworthy@stewartmckelvey.com
Denis J. Fleming, E-mail: dfleming@coxandpajmer.com
Dean A Porter, E-mail: dporter@poolealthouse.ca
Patrick Bowman, E-mail: pbowman@intergroup.ca
Labrador Interconnected Customer Grou
Senwung Luk, E-mail: sluk@oktlaw.com

Island Industrial (..;ustonier I.proud

Cheryl Blundon, Director of Corporate Services and Board Secretary
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